
お問い合わせ先
倶知安町役場住民環境課生活安全係（河村・山口）
☎５６-８００５ FAX ２３-２０４４
MAIL:seikatsu@town.kutchan.lg.jp

今年度は少し早めの季節に開催です！

皆様が日頃感じている疑問や身近な関心事などをお聞
かせください。新型コロナウイルス感染防止対策も徹
底した上で開催いたしますので、どちらにお越しいた
だいても結構です。ご都合の良い会場へお気軽に
お越しください。

※必ずマスクを着用のうえご来場願います。
※入口にて手指の消毒をお願いします（会場にも消毒液をご用意します。）
※体調の悪い方はご遠慮下さい。
※当日会場にて検温を行います。（37.5度以上の方は参加ご遠慮いただきます）

☆新型コロナウイルス感染防止対策として

令和 ４ 年 ６ 月 ２７ 日 ～ ７月 １５日

会場及び日程

〇役場 2階
　　　会議室

6/27（月） 15:00～ 〇琴和福祉会館　 7/5（火） 18:30～

〇役場 ３階
　展望テラス

7/15（金） 18:30～ 〇南地域会館 7/6（水） 18:30～

〇八幡地域ｾﾝﾀｰ 6/28（火） 18:30～ 〇東地域会館 7/7（木） 18:30～

〇高砂地域ｾﾝﾀｰ 6/29（水） 18:30～ 〇中小企業ｾﾝﾀｰ 7/8（金） 18:30～

〇克雪管理ｾﾝﾀｰ 7/1（金） 18:30～ 〇北地域会館 7/11（月） 18:30～

〇東部地域会館 7/4（月） 18:30～ 〇樺山寿の家 7/12（火） 18:30～



※Please wear a mask
※Please cooperate with alcohol disinfection（Hand sanitizer is available at the venue）
※Please do not come when you feel sick
※We will take your temperature on the day (If you have a higher than 37.5 degrees 

fever, we will ask you to leave. We are sincerely sorry for this)

＜Inquiry＞ Safe Living Section, Residential Affairs and 
Environment Division,Kutchan Town Office 
Tel: 56-8005 Fax: 23-2044 email: seikatsu@town.kutchan.lg.jp 

(i/c Kawamura &  Yamaguchi) 

We will advance the schedule year.

Please let us know your recent concern, 
problem and feedback.
We are thoroughly taking counter measures 
against the corona virus.
Please feel free to attend any gatherings 
and share your opinion.

２７ Jun 202２ ～ １５ Jul 202２

Venue and Date

☆To prevent from COVID-19

◇Town Office  2F

　Conference
　　　　　　 Room

27 Jun (Mon) 15:00～
◇Kotowa Fukushi
              Kaikan

 5 Jul (Tue) 18:30～

◇Town Office  3F

　Observation
           　Terrace

 15 Jul (Fri) 18:30～
◇Minami Chiiki
 　　　　   Kaikan

 6 Jul (Wed) 18:30～

◇Yahata Chiiki
              Center

28 Jun (Tue) 18:30～
◇Higashi Chiiki
              Kaikan

7 Jul (Thu) 18:30～

◇Takasago
      Chiiki Center

 29 Jun (Wed) 18:30～
◇Chushokigyo
              Center

8 Jul (Fri) 18:30～

◇Kokusetsu
      Kanri Center

1 Jul (Fri) 18:30～
◇Kita Chiiki
              Kaikan

11 Jul (Mon) 18:30～

◇Tobu Chiiki
              Kaikan

 4 Jul (Mon) 18:30～
◇Kabayama
   Kotobuki No Ie

12 Jul (Tue) 18:30～


